THE UNITED REPUBLIC OF TANZANIA
MINISTRY OF EDUCATION, SCIENCE & VOCATIONAL TRAINING
BULYAHILU - BUCHOSA DISTRICT COUNCIL
PRE NECTA AUGOST 2025 DARASA LA 7 BUCHOSA DC RESULTS - 2025-2026

1 GREYSON Z. BAHATI 48 - A 46 - A 39-B 29-C 48 - A 47 - A 1.50

2 ERNEST W. BAHATI ME 45-A 43 -A 41 -A 26-C 50-A 49 - A 254 42 1.30 5 2
3 SHUKRAN J. MAINGU ME 24 -C 46 - A 46 - A 46 - A 44 - A 47 - A 253 42 1.30 6 3
4 EZECKIEL M. EMMANUEL ME 29-C 48 - A 43 -A 41 - A 38-B 47 - A 246 41 1.50 9 4
5 KORINE D. MALUNDE ME 45-A 44 - A 39-B 25-C 41 -A 47 - A 241 40 1.50 12 5
6 JOFREY A. STEPHANO ME 41-A 48 - A 42 - A 32-B 28-C 48 - A 239 40 1.50 14 6
7 PAULO J. MAGOTI ME 25-C 43 - A 43-A 41 -A 36-B 47 - A 235 39 1.50 15 7
8 ZEPHILINE B. MUSSA ME 19-D 44 - A 42 - A 46 - A 37-B 46 - A 234 39 1.70 17 8
9 SLYVESTER Z. NYUMA ME 36-B 38-B 43 -A 23-C 35-B 42 - A 217 36 1.80 27 9
10 JULIUS B. JULIAS ME 41 -A 33-B 41 - A 25-C 29-C 48 - A 217 36 1.80 27 9
11 PAUL M. SALAWE ME 21-C 42 - A 41-A 41 -A 29-C 41 - A 215 36 1.70 30 11
12 SIMON M. MALIGISU ME 24-C 36-B 42 - A 34-B 36-B 42 - A 214 36 1.80 34 12
13 GERIGORY J. KASOLI ME 31-B 36-B 35-B 28-C 40-B 43 -A 213 36 2.00 36 13
14 ADELAIDA T. MATHAYO KE 17-D 39-B 42 - A 48 - A 31-B 36-B 213 36 2.00 36 13
15 JAMES J. IDD ME 49 - A 36-B 38-B 28-C 35-B 24 -C 210 35 2.20 44 15
16 AILIN V. MTUNDU KE 18-D 37-B 40-B 44 - A 36-B 32-B 207 34 2.20 46 16
17 GREYSON J. MANYINGA ME 28-C 39-B 28-C 33-B 37-B 42 - A 207 34 2.20 46 16
18 FABINA N. KAFURU ME 20-D 39-B 39-B 27-C 42 - A 36-B 203 34 2.30 51 18
19 VICENT R. MADARAKA ME 14-D 31-B 40-B 34-B 41 -A 39-B 199 33 2.20 55 19
20 FRENK E. DAMIAN ME 23-C 37-B 43 -A 31-B 25-C 39-B 198 33 2.20 56 20
21 ARONE M. MALIMA ME 25-C 34-B 42 - A 31-B 28-C 37-B 197 33 2.20 57 21
22 ALIFONS M. MATESI ME 33-B 34-B 40-B 25-C 28-C 37-B 197 33 2.30 57 21
23 AGRIPINA M. BUJENGE KE 21-C 38-B 39-B 41 -A 32-B 26-C 197 33 2.20 57 21
24 SAIDI A. CHRISTOPHER ME 15-D 41 -A 40-B 38-B 30-C 32-B 196 33 2.30 63 24
25 ELIAS E. MLIKA ME 39-B 29-C 34-B 24-C 33-B 37-B 196 33 2.30 63 24
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EDINA F. BIGAMBO 20-D 44 - A 42 - A 22-C 25-C 40-B 2.30
27 KULWA E. PASCHAL ME 31-B 31-B 40-B 18-D 29-C 43 -A 192 32 2.30 68 27
28 ESTER S. CHARLES KE 23-C 44 - A 41 - A 20-D 26-C 36-B 190 32 2.30 74 28
29 LOVENES S. KAITIRA KE 21-C 41 -A 42 - A 25-C 22-C 39-B 190 32 2.20 74 28
30 FESTO F. PAMBA ME 19-D 41-A 37-B 27-C 28-C 35-B 187 31 2.50 81 30
31 FAGASON F. MAUNDA ME 31-B 31-B 34-B 24 -C 31-B 35-B 186 31 2.20 84 31
32 ANGELINA F. JOSEPH KE 11-D 32-B 38-B 41 -A 32-B 31-B 185 31 2.20 86 32
33 OLIDA J. POLOJO KE 11-D 37-B 40-B 25-C 31-B 40-B 184 31 2.50 88 33
34 ANOLD K. MGETA ME 25-C 31-B 41 -A 22-C 20-D 42 - A 181 30 2.30 98 34
35 FRED L. BISEKO ME 19-D 37-B 36-B 26-C 26-C 36-B 180 30 2.70 101 35!
36 ERICH M. NDEGE ME 33-B 19-D 36-B 27-C 31-B 34-B 180 30 2.50 101 35
37 SELESTIAN M. VICENT ME 12-D 32-B 42 - A 35-B 20-D 38-B 179 30 2.50 104 37
38 ABDALAH R. MAUNGO ME 25-C 25-C 43 -A 23-C 25-C 37-B 178 30 2.50 109 38
39 CHRISTINA S. CHARLES KE 10i- E 41 -A 37-B 23-C 27-C 39-B 177 30 2.70 114 39
40 KEVIN L. MLINGI ME 31-B 26-C 31-B 25-C 26-C 38-B 177 30 2.50 114 39
41 IBRAHIM R. JULIUS ME 17-D 36-B 32-B 26-C 31-B 34-B 176 29 2.50 120 41
42 ERICK F. NYALUGA ME 32-B 27-C 38-B 13-D 31-B 34-B 175 29 2.50 123 42
43 EDITHA E. SABATHO KE 14-D 41 - A 39-B 22-C 22-C 36-B 174 29 2.50 129 43
44 CHARLES W. FRANCISCO ME 25-C 23-C 34-B 14-D 39-B 39-B 174 29 2.70 129 43
45 ALUBET M. MATESI ME 15-D 33-B 37-B 23-C 26-C 37-B 171 28 2.70 142 45
46 AMINA M. MAULID KE 7-E 32-B 35-B 38-B 30-C 29-C 171 28 2.80 142 45
47 ANDREA L. MGONGO ME 18-D 19-D 39-B 28-C 29-C 37-B 170 28 3.00 148 47
48 JOHN S. MABEJA ME 19-D 21-C 36-B 27-C 30-C 36-B 169 28 2.80 152 48
49 HEPNES A. MABENGA KE 14-D 31-B 40-B 25-C 29-C 30-C 169 28 2.80 152 48
50 FARIDA A. MASATHU KE 10-E 33-B 43 -A 22-C 23-C 38-B 169 28 2.70 152 48
51 JANETH J. MACHENJA KE 16-D 38-B 35-B 25-C 21-C 33-B 168 28 2.70 157 51
52 BONIFAS S. ZACHARIA ME 22-C 26-C 41 - A 23-C 21-C 35-B 168 28 2.50 157 51
53 ESTHER T. FABIAN KE 15-D 32-B 38-B 19-D 22-C 42 - A 168 28 2.70 157 51
54 SHEVIN B. MACHENJA ME 13-D 30-C 42 - A 27-C 20-D 35-B 167 28 2.80 165 54
55 MARIETHA M. MUSA KE 5-E 35-B 41-A 30-C 30-C 25-C 166 28 2.80 171 55
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RECHAL F. MAGAYANE 10-E 39-B 38-B 23-C 27-C 29-C 3.00
57 NELSON T. MAJULA ME 19-D 24-C 40-B 18-D 27-C 36-B 164 27 3.00 182 57
58 AMOS E. MASATHU ME 17-D 29-C 37-B 16-D 23-C 40-B 162 27 3.00 193 58
59 HUSINA S. MATESI KE 9-E 32-B 38-B 23-C 23-C 36-B 161 27 2.80 196 59
60 WILLIAM J. MACHELE ME 14-D 35-B 38-B 17-D 21-C 36-B 161 27 2.80 196 59
61 ODAVA C. MAGOBE KE 11-D 30-C 41-A 29-C 15-D 34-B 160 27 2.80 202 61
62 FRANK F. JOHN ME 16-D 36-B 35-B 19-D 24 -C 29-C 159 26 3.00 208 62
63 JACKLINE J. LUSATO KE 12-D 35-B 40-B 21-C 18-D 31-B 157 26 2.80 222 63
64 REBEKA S. MGAMBWA KE 12-D 33-B 41 - A 16-D 19-D 35-B 156 26 2.80 227 64
65 DABLES J. MAGABE KE 37-B 14-D 38-B 11-D 26-C 29-C 155 26 3.00 233 65
66 MAGDALENA M. ZUNYAGA KE 16-D 30-C 42 - A 19-D 13-D 33-B 153 26 3.00 239 66
67 CHRISTINA M. DOMISIAN KE 11-D 40-B 27-C 17-D 24-C 34-B 153 26 3.00 239 66
68 REBEKA R. ABEID KE 6-E 32-B 38-B 17-D 22-C 38-B 153 26 3.00 239 66
69 ANANIA B. MUMWI ME 24-C 21-C 34-B 20-D 19-D 35-B 153 26 3.00 239 66
70 SUZANA M. MGETA KE 8-E 28-C 33-B 27-C 22-C 35-B 153 26 3.00 239 66
71 ROZI C. LEONAD KE 15-D 28-C 35-B 22-C 26-C 26-C 152 25 3.00 248 71
72 JACKLINE J. MALIMBE KE 12-D 33-B 42 - A 17-D 19-D 29-C 152 25 3.00 248 71
73 FERISTA M. MWINAMILA KE 8-E 20-D 38-B 28-C 19-D 38-B 151 25 3.30 254 73
74 HELENA C. MALULA KE 12-D 30-C 38-B 18-D 29-C 23-C 150 25 3.20 256 74
75 ANTON Z. MASATU ME 23-C 21-C 36-B 13- D 29-C 28-C 150 25 3.00 256 74
76 DICKSON F. KAYOLA ME 17-D 25-C 41 - A 16-D 17-D 34-B 150 25 3.00 256 74
77 ABDALA K. BUNINI ME 15-D 20-D 37-B 22-C 21-C 33-B 148 25 3.00 266 77
78 REHEMA H. NURU KE 15-D 22-C 36-B 24 -C 24 -C 26-C 147 24 3.00 274 78
79 NURDIN V. MCHELE ME 30-C 20-D 39-B 15-D 15-D 28-C 147 24 3.30 274 78
80 ISMAIL I. ATHUMANI ME 27-C 26-C 31-B 14-D 18-D 30-C 146 24 3.20 279 80
81 STEPHANO C. MATIAS ME 11-D 31-B 33-B 32-B 15- D 24 -C 146 24 2.80 279 80
82 DENIS L. AMRI ME 10-E 31-B 34-B 19-D 22-C 30-C 146 24 3.20 279 80
83 ROZAMISTIKA M. FAUSTINE KE 10-E 33-B 30-C 28-C 22-C 23-C 146 24 3.20 279 80
84 REBEKA F. MWABI KE 16-D 29-C 37-B 15-D 26-C 23-C 146 24 3.20 279 80
85 MICHAEL J. MAINGU ME 19-D 24-C 39-B 17-D 17-D 29-C 145 24 3.30 288 85
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ELFAZIA S. LUZARI 22-C 21-C 37-B 18-D 21-C 26-C 3.00
87 CATHELINE R. MAGAFU KE 8-E 36-B 36-B 13- D 24-C 27-C 144 24 3.20 295 87
88 ESINATH E. MASATU KE 16-D 35-B 36-B 14-D 15-D 28-C 144 24 3.20 295 87
89 SUZAN J. SAMSON KE 12-D 25-C 42 - A 21-C 22-C 21-C 143 24 2.80 298 89
90 STEVEN M. BAHATI ME 21-C 18-D 35-B 20-D 28-C 21-C 143 24 3.20 298 89
91 MAXIMILIAN D. BUJIKU ME 10-E 27-C 42 - A 19-D 22-C 23-C 143 24 3.20 298 89
92 CENICE E. MASATU ME 11-D 14-D 31-B 16-D 36-B 34-B 142 24 3.00 302 92
93 EDITHA G. PAUL KE 18-D 28-C 38-B 15-D 20-D 23-C 142 24 3.30 302 92
94 RECHO T. MANYANGE KE 12-D 28-C 34-B 22-C 25-C 21-C 142 24 3.00 302 92
95 JAKSON E. SIMON ME 24 -C 25-C 34-B 14-D 20-D 24 -C 141 24 3.20 305 95
96 YAHAYA F. MUSSA ME 14-D 33-B 37-B 14-D 22-C 20-D 140 23 3.20 311 96
97 SUNDI H. SEKO KE 6-E 27-C 33-B 21-C 24 -C 29-C 140 23 3.20 311 96
98 STOVIA S. MANYENGE KE 6-E 31-B 31-B 21-C 22-C 28-C 139 23 3.00 315 98
99 THELEZA C. MATHIAS KE 10i- E 24-C 26-C 30-C 22-C 26-C 138 23 3.30 316 99
100 INESS T. MAPURO KE 15-D 32-B 41 -A 16-D 14-D 20-D 138 23 3.20 316 99
101 DEBORA E. ROBART KE 16-D 15-D 35-B 19-D 18-D 34-B 137 23 3.30 320 101
102 ANNA A. MAYOLWA KE 11-D 26-C 37-B 7-E 23-C 32-B 136 23 3.20 323 102
103 RECHO S. FULANO KE 10-E 19-D 36-B 24-C 20-D 26-C 135 22 3.50 325 103
104 LAINES V. MGETA ME 14-D 15-D 38-B 20-D 25-C 21-C 133 22 3.30 328 104
105 COSMAS M. BISEKO ME 6-E 25-C 32-B 10-E 21-C 39-B 133 22 3.30 328 104
106 KULWA S. MASUDI KE 19-D 19-D 32-B 20-D 11-D 32-B 133 22 3.30 328 104
107 JAKOBO S. GIDION ME 13-D 21-C 35-B 11-D 19-D 33-B 132 22 3.20 332 107
108 EDSON N. SIMON ME 10-E 23-C 22-C 20-D 16-D 39-B 130 22 3.50 336 108
109 JANETH J. MAFURU KE 11-D 33-B 36-B 15-D 10-E 25-C 130 22 3.30 336 108
110 JUSTINA B. MGETA KE 10-E 27-C 32-B 17-D 17-D 27-C 130 22 3.50 336 108
111 GADIAN A. GADIAN ME 24-C 17-D 31-B 9-E 21-C 26-C 128 21 3.30 345 111
112 VESALISA F. BISEKO KE 5-E 11-D 42 - A 23-C 21-C 25-C 127 21 3.20 346 112
113 ASHURA L. MAINGU KE 13-D 29-C 29-C 10-E 25-C 20-D 126 21 3.70 348 113
114 KULWA P. ANTHON KE 11-D 24 -C 32-B 18-D 12-D 27-C 124 21 3.30 353 114
115 DOTTO F. JULIAS KE 8-E 8-E 31-B 41 -A 11-D 23-C 122 20 3.30 357 115
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117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141

MARTHA S. WANJALA
SARA R. ROBERT
ODAVIA I. MISANA
JACKSON L. MASALU
LIDIA G. MANYASI
JENIPHA M. NICHOLAUS
SEFROZA V. COSMAS
SPESIOZA F. DAUD
JETRUDA S. BUSUMABU
RODA M. MADOIDO

EDA E. MBUGUMA
REVINA E. MADIRISHA
SAMSON M. KANYOYI
LAITNESS S. BILINA
JANETH J. DAMIAN
ANIFA S. MISANA
JACKSON H. BISEKO
EDITHA N. MJUNGA
DIANA M. KANGA
MWAKAMI S. WILLSON
ANNASTAZIA E. JOSEPH
BARNABA M. JUMA
JUNIOR M. MANYASI
EDWIN C. BISEKO

ALEN M. VEDASTUS
ANANIA S. MHAYA

KE
KE
ME
KE
KE
KE
KE
KE
KE
KE
KE
ME
KE
KE
KE
ME
KE
KE
KE
KE
ME
ME
ME
ME
ME

12-D
6-E
8-E

22-C

12-D
7-E

13-D
5-E

11-D
4-E
9-E
6-E
4-E

15-D
6-E
5-E

16 - D
8-E
8-E
2-E
9-E

21-C
24-C
30-C
25-C
21-C
17-D
16-D
22-C
9-E
16-D
17-D
21-C
20-D
16-D
18-D
10-E
16-D
11-D
3-E
5=
9-E

SUBJECT PERFORMANCE SUMMARY

41-A 17-D
35-B 20-D
41 -A 9-E
16-D 16-D
28-C 18-D
35-B 18-D
32-B 13-D
27-C 17-D
32-B 13-D
28-C 18-D
27-C 13-D
24 -C 25-C
34-B 13-D
22-C 19-D
36-B 9-E
28-C 15-D
27-C 11-D
28-C 11-D
29-C 16-D
30-C 18-D
26-C 8-E

15-D
17-D
8-E
18-D
17-D
16-D
18-D
19-D
17-D
17-D
15-D
19-D
9-E
10/-E
10-E
13-D
11-D
10-E
13-D
2-E
15-D

16-D
18-D
23-C
22-C
22-C
22-C
22-C
22-C
27-C
25-C
27-C
12-D
26-C
23-C
25-C
28-C
18-D
28-C
27-C
23-C
16-D

120
119
119
118
115
114
112
109
108
108
107
106
105
104
99
99
96
96
90
83
ABS
ABS
ABS
ABS
ABS

20
20
20
20
19
19
19
18
18
18
18
18
18
17
16
16
16
16
15
14
ABS
ABS
ABS
ABS
ABS

3.30
3.70
3.70
3.50
3.50
3.70
3.50
3.70
3.70
3.80
3.80
3.70
3.80
3.80
4.00
4.00
3.80
4.00
4.00
4.00
4.30

359
363
363
365
368
369
370
372
373
373
376
377
378
379
381
381
383
383
385
387
ABS
ABS
ABS
ABS
ABS

117
118
118
120
121
122
123
124
125
125
127
128
129
130
131
131
133
133
135
136
ABS
ABS
ABS
ABS
ABS
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HISABATI 78.7% 28.5
KISWAHILI 141 136 135 1 99.3% 36.2 B 23
U/MAADILI 141 136 128 8 94.1% 31.6 B 50
SAYANSI 141 136 87 49 64.0% 23.8 C 67
ENGLISH 141 136 40 96 29.4% 171 D 78
M/JAMII 141 136 70 66 51.5% 22.3 Cc 79
TOTAL 846 816 567 249 69.5% - - -

GRADE DISTRIBUTION SUMMARY

I I T N m—— TOTAL

MALE 4
FEMALE 0 8 44 19 71
TOTAL 4 29 81 22 136
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